502586412 12/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXCELLERATE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	11/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BP CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS HK CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 9, 2F., SING WIN FACTORY BUILDING	
Internal Address:	15-17 SHING YIP STREET	
City:	KWUN TONG, KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8267260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902 Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAROLD H. FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17740.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FIELDING
Signature:	/Linda M. Fielding/
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=17747.0001#page1.tif source=17747.0001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0779

CH \$40.00 82

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: X U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For: U.S. Application or X U.S. Patent
	By : ☐ Inventor(s) or ☒ Present Owner
	NMENT OF INVENTION
• •	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the ged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	EXCELLERATE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
who own the invention)	14F1, No.142, Sec.3, Min-Chuan East Road, Songshan District, Taipei, Taiwan Address
	Taiwan Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity)	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
	in PTO add the following)
Recorded on December 15, 2	2009
Reel 023654	
Frame 0076	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	BP Children's Products HK Co., Limited (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	Unit 9, 2F., Sing Win Factory Building, 15-17 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong Address
	Hong Kong Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(0	complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and inter	rest
an undividedpe	ercent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	l possessions
(check the followi	ng box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries	
in and to, any and all improvements v	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
STORAGE DEVICE	

PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0780 (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in				
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on			
(d) U.S. patent no. <u>8267260</u>	issued09/18/2012			
(also check (e) if foreign appl	lication(s) is also being assigned)			
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any				
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute	thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or			
re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignm	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will			
be made or entered into which would conflict with	n this assignment;			
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNE	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with			
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said it	nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents			
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR	and will testify as to the same in any interference,			
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will pr	omptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal			
representatives any and all papers, instruments of	or affidavits required to apply for, obtain , maintain,			
issue and enforce said application, said invention	and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof			
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out t	he purposes thereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunted	o set hand and seal this			
November 25, 2013	(Date of signing).			
WARNING: Date of signing must be the sam	e as the date of execution of the application if item(a)			
was checked above.	CP 1 P 21			
	Cheng li-yu			
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follow	ving information			
	Li-Yu CHENG			
	Type or print the name of the above person			
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
	President			
	Title			
	tion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or			
legalized then it will only be prima facie evid	lence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if			
notarization is desired.				

PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0781

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 12/02/2013